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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 1 400m Freestyle 18 years and older
2017-02-19 - 10:30 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

25 - 29 years, Women

1. STOCKSTAD, Danica 90 Semiahmoo 5:11.47 20.00
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:52.83 39.65 250m: 3:12.46 39.93 350m: 4:32.29 39.53

100m: 1:13.18 38.51 200m: 2:32.53 39.70 300m: 3:52.76 40.30 400m: 5:11.47 39.18

2. REKIS, Courtenay 89 Winskill Otters 6:42.16 17.00
50m: 42.54 42.54 150m: 2:23.96 52.14 250m: 4:08.66 52.37 350m: 5:51.64 51.97

100m: 1:31.82 49.28 200m: 3:16.29 52.33 300m: 4:59.67 51.01 400m: 6:42.16 50.52

30 - 34 years, Women

1. CRAGG, Amber 83 English Bay 6:28.52 20.00
50m: 41.92 41.92 150m: 2:18.06 49.26 250m: 3:57.81 50.23 400m: 6:28.52 1:39.65

100m: 1:28.80 46.88 200m: 3:07.58 49.52 300m: 4:48.87 51.06

2. JACKSON, Kira 84 Seahiker Swim Te 6:34.26 17.00
50m: 44.59 44.59 150m: 2:22.89 50.84 250m: 4:07.53 51.76 350m: 5:47.94 49.80

100m: 1:32.05 47.46 200m: 3:15.77 52.88 300m: 4:58.14 50.61 400m: 6:34.26 46.32

3. SURTEES, Victoria 83 White Rock Wave 6:35.74 16.00
50m: 42.96 42.96 150m: 2:23.09 51.20 250m: 4:05.58 50.42 350m: 5:47.55 50.53

100m: 1:31.89 48.93 200m: 3:15.16 52.07 300m: 4:57.02 51.44 400m: 6:35.74 48.19

4. VEENSTRA, Jesse 85 Seahiker Swim Te 7:02.20 15.00
50m: 46.57 46.57 150m: 2:33.91 54.48 250m: 4:24.61 55.25 350m: 6:11.76 52.93

100m: 1:39.43 52.86 200m: 3:29.36 55.45 300m: 5:18.83 54.22 400m: 7:02.20 50.44

35 - 39 years, Women

1. BRINKMAN, Tessa 82 Seahiker Swim Te 6:27.75 20.00
50m: 39.18 39.18 150m: 2:12.24 47.44 250m: 3:52.82 50.61 350m: 5:37.32 53.11

100m: 1:24.80 45.62 200m: 3:02.21 49.97 300m: 4:44.21 51.39 400m: 6:27.75 50.43

2. HARRIS, Sheena 79 Squamish Titans 7:22.50 17.00
50m: 49.40 49.40 150m: 2:40.98 56.77 250m: 4:35.11 57.48 350m: 6:30.70 56.82

100m: 1:44.21 54.81 200m: 3:37.63 56.65 300m: 5:33.88 58.77 400m: 7:22.50 51.80

40 - 44 years, Women

1. KALAS, Pamela 76 Canadian Dolphin 5:00.75 20.00
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:50.39 38.08 250m: 3:06.47 37.31 350m: 4:22.54 38.33

100m: 1:12.31 37.52 200m: 2:29.16 38.77 300m: 3:44.21 37.74 400m: 5:00.75 38.21

2. MACKENZIE, Jodi 73 Pacemakers 7:05.20 17.00
50m: 47.71 47.71 150m: 2:33.46 53.98 250m: 4:24.12 55.14 350m: 6:12.11 53.94

100m: 1:39.48 51.77 200m: 3:28.98 55.52 300m: 5:18.17 54.05 400m: 7:05.20 53.09

3. GUNNING, Jennifer 76 Victoria Masters 7:15.57 16.00
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 2:33.33 55.02 250m: 3:52.71 30.37 350m: 5:21.54 1:05.78

100m: 1:38.31 1:06.74 200m: 3:22.34 49.01 300m: 4:15.76 23.05 400m: 7:15.57 1:54.03

45 - 49 years, Women

1. WELBOURN, Suzanne 69 Gooey Tubes 5:35.20 20.00
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 1:58.85 41.77 250m: 3:24.75 43.37 350m: 4:53.32 45.46

100m: 1:17.08 40.59 200m: 2:41.38 42.53 300m: 4:07.86 43.11 400m: 5:35.20 41.88

2. KING, Sheena 68 Dogwood Masters 6:26.70 17.00
50m: 42.77 42.77 150m: 2:16.06 48.30 250m: 3:54.78 49.79 350m: 5:35.28 50.88

100m: 1:27.76 44.99 200m: 3:04.99 48.93 300m: 4:44.40 49.62 400m: 6:26.70 51.42
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, 45 - 49 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. HAMILTON, Sara 71 Squamish Titans 8:01.21 16.00
50m: 44.79 44.79 150m: 2:28.54 52.80 250m: 4:17.01 54.53 350m: 6:09.01 56.21

100m: 1:35.74 50.95 200m: 3:22.48 53.94 300m: 5:12.80 55.79 400m: 8:01.21 1:52.20

50 - 54 years, Women

1. MAGEAU, Lynda 63 Winskill Otters 6:17.84 20.00
50m: 40.14 40.14 150m: 2:15.51 49.12 250m: 3:54.07 49.18 350m: 5:31.98 48.71

100m: 1:26.39 46.25 200m: 3:04.89 49.38 300m: 4:43.27 49.20 400m: 6:17.84 45.86

2. KORBAN, Martine 65 OMSC 6:41.15 17.00
50m: 46.17 46.17 150m: 2:24.93 49.83 250m: 4:06.74 51.35 350m: 5:49.53 51.58

100m: 1:35.10 48.93 200m: 3:15.39 50.46 300m: 4:57.95 51.21 400m: 6:41.15 51.62

3. MILLIGAN, Sandra 67 Campbell River 6:52.55 16.00
50m: 42.13 42.13 150m: 2:24.48 51.84 250m: 4:09.63 52.54 350m: 5:59.05 55.20

100m: 1:32.64 50.51 200m: 3:17.09 52.61 300m: 5:03.85 54.22 400m: 6:52.55 53.50

55 - 59 years, Women

1. FREEMAN, Dale 60 Semiahmoo 5:51.98 20.00
50m: 39.16 39.16 150m: 2:07.13 45.50 250m: 3:36.56 45.20 350m: 5:07.46 45.96

100m: 1:21.63 42.47 200m: 2:51.36 44.23 300m: 4:21.50 44.94 400m: 5:51.98 44.52

2. FLODEN, Deborah 60 Seahiker Swim Te 7:27.20 17.00
50m: 49.61 49.61 150m: 2:43.06 57.02 250m: 4:36.18 56.77 350m: 6:31.25 57.68

100m: 1:46.04 56.43 200m: 3:39.41 56.35 300m: 5:33.57 57.39 400m: 7:27.20 55.95

3. WATERMAN, Nancy 62 White Rock Wave 7:42.36 16.00
50m: 48.05 48.05 150m: 2:44.81 59.78 250m: 4:43.86 59.95 350m: 6:44.91 1:00.88

100m: 1:45.03 56.98 200m: 3:43.91 59.10 300m: 5:44.03 1:00.17 400m: 7:42.36 57.45

60 - 64 years, Women

1. MANLEY., Theo 55 White Rock Wave 6:23.49 20.00
50m: 41.98 41.98 150m: 2:17.15 48.40 250m: 3:55.44 49.15 350m: 5:34.47 49.56

100m: 1:28.75 46.77 200m: 3:06.29 49.14 300m: 4:44.91 49.47 400m: 6:23.49 49.02

2. POWERS, Patricia F 57 Long Beach Gruni 6:26.86 17.00
50m: 42.39 42.39 150m: 2:18.77 48.71 250m: 3:58.81 50.00 350m: 5:38.25 50.09

100m: 1:30.06 47.67 200m: 3:08.81 50.04 300m: 4:48.16 49.35 400m: 6:26.86 48.61

3. GOLDBERG, Fran 53 Seahiker Swim Te 6:55.74 16.00
50m: 52.92 52.92 150m: 3:21.69 1:11.24 250m: 4:27.39 24.42 350m: 6:29.07 1:02.35

100m: 2:10.45 1:17.53 200m: 4:02.97 41.28 300m: 5:26.72 59.33 400m: 6:55.74 26.67

4. TREMBATH, Margot 56 Edmonton Masters 7:30.20 15.00
50m: 50.09 50.09 150m: 2:43.45 57.54 250m: 4:38.91 58.12 350m: 6:34.44 58.53

100m: 1:45.91 55.82 200m: 3:40.79 57.34 300m: 5:35.91 57.00 400m: 7:30.20 55.76

5. DYK, Mary 55 Hyde Creek 9:25.28 14.00
50m: 1:00.92 1:00.92 150m: 3:26.71 1:14.29 250m: 5:53.17 1:12.96 350m: 8:19.07 1:12.09

100m: 2:12.42 1:11.50 200m: 4:40.21 1:13.50 300m: 7:06.98 1:13.81 400m: 9:25.28 1:06.21

6. RUTTER, Pat 57 Hyde Creek 9:32.53 13.00
50m: 1:01.15 1:01.15 150m: 3:17.16 1:09.25 250m: 5:39.81 1:11.71 350m: 8:20.51 1:26.96

100m: 2:07.91 1:06.76 200m: 4:28.10 1:10.94 300m: 6:53.55 1:13.74 400m: 9:32.53 1:12.02

65 - 69 years, Women

1. FABRE, Anne 48 Victoria Masters 6:45.56 20.00
50m: 43.13 43.13 150m: 2:26.66 52.52 250m: 4:11.76 52.20 350m: 5:55.98 51.49

100m: 1:34.14 51.01 200m: 3:19.56 52.90 300m: 5:04.49 52.73 400m: 6:45.56 49.58

2. BINNS, Barbara 49 Seahiker Swim Te 11:51.62 17.00
50m: 1:10.02 1:10.02 150m: 4:02.52 1:28.87 250m: 7:06.95 1:34.73 350m: 10:20.14 1:37.23

100m: 2:33.65 1:23.63 200m: 5:32.22 1:29.70 300m: 8:42.91 1:35.96 400m: 11:51.62 1:31.48
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 1, 400m Freestyle

75 - 79 years, Women

1. PAPADOPOULOS, Kenna 41 Winskill Otters 9:13.87 20.00
50m: 56.06 56.06 150m: 3:05.91 1:06.33 250m: 5:20.08 1:07.52 350m: 8:08.36 1:37.10

100m: 1:59.58 1:03.52 200m: 4:12.56 1:06.65 300m: 6:31.26 1:11.18 400m: 9:13.87 1:05.51

18 - 24 years, Men

1. VICKARS, Aidan 96 Hyack Burnaby 5:48.67 20.00
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 1:58.67 42.68 250m: 3:29.40 46.03 350m: 5:03.19 47.26

100m: 1:15.99 39.95 200m: 2:43.37 44.70 300m: 4:15.93 46.53 400m: 5:48.67 45.48

25 - 29 years, Men

1. DIPIETRO, Michael 92 English Bay 5:15.32 20.00
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:44.91 37.70 250m: 3:06.42 41.75 350m: 4:31.86 43.19

100m: 1:07.21 35.42 200m: 2:24.67 39.76 300m: 3:48.67 42.25 400m: 5:15.32 43.46

2. CAI, Michael X 90 English Bay 5:27.28 17.00
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:42.24 37.08 250m: 3:02.73 41.36 350m: 4:37.25 48.73

100m: 1:05.16 34.65 200m: 2:21.37 39.13 300m: 3:48.52 45.79 400m: 5:27.28 50.03

30 - 34 years, Men

1. NEATE, Bradley J 85 English Bay 5:32.89 20.00
150m: 1:58.92 1:58.92 250m: 3:26.04 43.32 350m: 4:51.71 42.75
200m: 2:42.72 43.80 300m: 4:08.96 42.92 400m: 5:32.89 41.18

35 - 39 years, Men

1. UNDERELL, Mike 81 Seahiker Swim Te 6:10.05 20.00
50m: 40.27 40.27 150m: 2:10.59 46.08 250m: 3:44.86 47.48 350m: 5:21.82 48.46

100m: 1:24.51 44.24 200m: 2:57.38 46.79 300m: 4:33.36 48.50 400m: 6:10.05 48.23

2. PARSLOW, Matthew 81 Seahiker Swim Te 6:53.56 17.00
50m: 41.56 41.56 150m: 2:19.90 51.22 250m: 4:07.41 53.48 350m: 5:56.76 55.66

100m: 1:28.68 47.12 200m: 3:13.93 54.03 300m: 5:01.10 53.69 400m: 6:53.56 56.80

40 - 44 years, Men

1. PICKARD, Kevin 73 Squamish Titans 4:48.62 20.00
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:43.50 36.28 250m: 2:58.27 37.64 350m: 4:13.39 37.18

100m: 1:07.22 35.31 200m: 2:20.63 37.13 300m: 3:36.21 37.94 400m: 4:48.62 35.23

2. POOL, David 75 Seahiker Swim Te 6:13.63 17.00
50m: 41.41 41.41 150m: 2:16.69 48.24 250m: 3:52.98 47.91 350m: 5:27.64 47.09

100m: 1:28.45 47.04 200m: 3:05.07 48.38 300m: 4:40.55 47.57 400m: 6:13.63 45.99

3. LIM, Patrick 74 Pacemakers 6:28.76 16.00
50m: 41.75 41.75 150m: 2:17.06 49.27 250m: 3:58.16 50.55 350m: 5:42.01 51.56

100m: 1:27.79 46.04 200m: 3:07.61 50.55 300m: 4:50.45 52.29 400m: 6:28.76 46.75

4. CLEGG, Andrew 73 Squamish Titans 6:31.51 15.00
50m: 38.80 38.80 150m: 2:12.21 48.39 250m: 3:55.50 51.86 350m: 5:40.34 52.69

100m: 1:23.82 45.02 200m: 3:03.64 51.43 300m: 4:47.65 52.15 400m: 6:31.51 51.17

5. WANG, Kai 75 Seahiker Swim Te 7:35.56 14.00
50m: 46.26 46.26 150m: 2:32.79 55.42 250m: 4:28.33 58.61 350m: 6:31.92 1:03.86

100m: 1:37.37 51.11 200m: 3:29.72 56.93 300m: 5:28.06 59.73 400m: 7:35.56 1:03.64

45 - 49 years, Men

1. CASTELLANOS, Rod 72 Squamish Titans 4:55.06 -
50m: 150m: 1:42.46 35.79 250m: 2:57.85 38.36 350m: 4:16.40 39.29

100m: 1:06.67 200m: 2:19.49 37.03 300m: 3:37.11 39.26 400m: 4:55.06 38.66
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 1, Men, 400m Freestyle, 45 - 49 years

Rank YB Time Pts

2. FRAPPELL, Anders 70 Hyack Coquitlam 5:00.42 -
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:47.13 36.96 250m: 3:03.24 38.62 350m: 4:21.95 39.50

100m: 1:10.17 36.64 200m: 2:24.62 37.49 300m: 3:42.45 39.21 400m: 5:00.42 38.47

3. BARBAZUK, Stephen 71 Seahiker Swim Te 6:25.90 -
50m: 39.89 39.89 150m: 2:15.35 49.84 250m: 3:55.38 50.24 350m: 5:37.34 50.48

100m: 1:25.51 45.62 200m: 3:05.14 49.79 300m: 4:46.86 51.48 400m: 6:25.90 48.56

50 - 54 years, Men

1. DENEFLE, Regis 67 English Bay 5:21.22 20.00
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 1:54.74 40.53 250m: 3:17.26 41.37 350m: 4:40.40 41.14

100m: 1:14.21 38.77 200m: 2:35.89 41.15 300m: 3:59.26 42.00 400m: 5:21.22 40.82

2. RAMBELLI, Ermanno 65 Seahiker Swim Te 8:40.20 17.00
50m: 53.69 53.69 150m: 3:01.27 1:06.81 250m: 5:16.49 1:06.97 350m: 7:33.49 1:09.23

100m: 1:54.46 1:00.77 200m: 4:09.52 1:08.25 300m: 6:24.26 1:07.77 400m: 8:40.20 1:06.71

55 - 59 years, Men

1. LEWIS, Barry 62 Edmonton Masters 4:40.55 20.00
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:42.11 35.70 250m: 2:54.91 36.32 350m: 4:05.34 34.74

100m: 1:06.41 34.90 200m: 2:18.59 36.48 300m: 3:30.60 35.69 400m: 4:40.55 35.21

2. CRAIG, Rod W 60 Canadian Dolphin 4:48.64 17.00
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:45.55 36.50 250m: 2:59.45 37.29 350m: 4:13.00 36.61

100m: 1:09.05 36.10 200m: 2:22.16 36.61 300m: 3:36.39 36.94 400m: 4:48.64 35.64

3. JOHNSON, Paul 61 English Bay 6:17.53 16.00
50m: 41.17 41.17 150m: 2:15.41 47.75 250m: 3:52.23 48.40 350m: 5:29.37 48.75

100m: 1:27.66 46.49 200m: 3:03.83 48.42 300m: 4:40.62 48.39 400m: 6:17.53 48.16

4. DERBYSHIRE, Donald B 58 Long Beach Gruni 8:28.25 15.00
50m: 54.05 54.05 150m: 2:57.45 1:04.81 250m: 5:08.10 1:05.27 350m: 7:23.83 1:07.51

100m: 1:52.64 58.59 200m: 4:02.83 1:05.38 300m: 6:16.32 1:08.22 400m: 8:28.25 1:04.42

60 - 64 years, Men

1. CARLSEN, Glenn 57 KISU Masters 4:51.93 20.00
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:45.66 36.07 250m: 2:58.33 36.49 350m: 4:13.84 38.25

100m: 1:09.59 35.75 200m: 2:21.84 36.18 300m: 3:35.59 37.26 400m: 4:51.93 38.09

65 - 69 years, Men

1. BRIMM, Daniel J 51 Winskill Otters 5:54.75 20.00
50m: 40.93 40.93 150m: 2:08.48 43.67 250m: 3:37.91 44.69 350m: 5:09.14 45.79

100m: 1:24.81 43.88 200m: 2:53.22 44.74 300m: 4:23.35 45.44 400m: 5:54.75 45.61

70 - 74 years, Men

1. CHAMBERLAIN, Allan 47 Squamish Titans 8:13.24 20.00
50m: 49.27 49.27 150m: 2:50.62 1:03.43 250m: 5:02.43 1:06.62 350m: 7:09.65 1:02.04

100m: 1:47.19 57.92 200m: 3:55.81 1:05.19 300m: 6:07.61 1:05.18 400m: 8:13.24 1:03.59

75 - 79 years, Men

1. RAY, Arthur 41 White Rock Wave 7:46.12 20.00
50m: 50.49 50.49 150m: 2:46.84 59.10 250m: 4:47.35 1:00.43 350m: 6:47.24 59.26

100m: 1:47.74 57.25 200m: 3:46.92 1:00.08 300m: 5:47.98 1:00.63 400m: 7:46.12 58.88

2. MCINTOSH, Don 42 Hyde Creek 10:09.84 17.00
50m: 1:03.68 1:03.68 150m: 3:22.00 1:09.24 250m: 5:40.23 1:09.25 350m: 7:56.14 1:07.68

100m: 2:12.76 1:09.08 200m: 4:30.98 1:08.98 300m: 6:48.46 1:08.23 400m: 10:09.84 2:13.70
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 2 4 x 50m Medley 76 years and older
2017-02-19 - 11:35 Results

Rank Time Pts

AG 100 - 119, Women

1. English Bay 4 English Bay 2:37.18 40.00
BELLM, Ashley A 87 41.59 ADAMCZYK, Emily 91 32.56
ARDUINI, Michelle 84 48.65 CROFOOT, Lisa 88 34.38

AG 120 - 159, Women

1. Winskill Otters 1 Winskill Otters 2:36.70 40.00
MAGEAU, Lynda 63 43.09 FINLAN, Michelle 80 37.17
GRILLE, Nicole 85 37.08 REKIS, Courtenay 89 39.36

2. English Bay 5 English Bay 2:47.88 34.00
MUELLER, Katelyn 87 40.65 HA, Amelie 79 48.34
FINDLATER, Laura-Lee 78 42.53 ASHTON, Jaimie 71 36.36

AG 200 - 239, Women

1. Delta Retreads 1 Delta Retreads 2:52.22 40.00
ROGERS, Jan 56 46.95 D'AURIA, Ellen 68 37.83
GRAY, Vanessa 75 47.47 THOMAS, Christine E 64 39.97

2. Winskill Otters 2 Winskill Otters 3:06.62 34.00
DAVIS, Sheila 59 54.66 BAERG, Barb 63 46.44
JOLY DE LOTBINIERE, Pauline 59 44.48 DAVIES, Kim 81 41.04

AG 100 - 119, Men

1. English Bay 2 English Bay 2:05.40 40.00
NEATE, Bradley J 85 35.95 KIDO, Shingo 85 29.63
CAI, Michael X 90 31.86 DIPIETRO, Michael 92 27.96

AG 120 - 159, Men

1. Winskill Otters 3 Winskill Otters 2:09.17 40.00
HENDERSON, Aaron 85 36.65 BOON, Dalton 94 30.56
DUPLESSIS, Paul 96 33.26 COLTER, Dave 68 28.70

AG 160 - 199, Men

1. English Bay 3 English Bay 2:24.69 40.00
GRAY, Patrick 60 38.51 DENEFLE, Regis 67 40.48
HALLAMORE, Christopher 72 38.22 ALTMAN, Cillian 88 27.48

AG 200 - 239, Men

1. English Bay 7 English Bay 2:34.31 40.00
BRIGGS, Sandy 66 45.23 COOPER, Donald 50 39.37
WEITZEL, Bastian 73 36.23 CHRISTENSEN, John 61 33.48

2. English Bay 6 English Bay 2:47.19 34.00
JOHNSON, Paul 61 52.73 MACKIE, Mark 69 33.84
MO, Kim F 64 42.78 KINGSTON, Michael E 56 37.84
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Event 2, 4 x 50m Medley

AG 160 - 199, Mixed

1. English Bay 1 English Bay 2:19.36 40.00
IMADA, Darcy 80 36.47 HARMER, Annelle 68 35.35
DOYLEY, Doug 58 36.87 HEUSEL, Peter 68 30.67

2. Squamish Titans 4 Squamish Titans 2:23.91 34.00
GRIMM, Roseline 67 41.92 WRENSHALL, Natasha 75 37.20
PICKARD, Kevin 73 36.88 CASTELLANOS, Rod 72 27.91

3. Pacemakers 4 Pacemakers 2:54.02 32.00
FISHER, Cara 75 48.72 LIM, Patrick 74 39.37
ANDERSON, Amie 81 46.80 JACKSON, Fiona 62 39.13

AG 200 - 239, Mixed

1. White Rock Wave 1 White Rock Wave 2:24.04 40.00
SLATER, Craig 60 36.67 CROPO, Steve 72 28.66
KIRK, Susan 63 46.56 LAM, Joanna 62 32.15

2. Semiahmoo 1 Semiahmoo 2:35.18 34.00
BEER, Heike 68 42.82 FREEMAN, Dale 60 39.26
BUXBAUM, Friedrich 52 39.07 UNCLES, Paul 53 34.03

3. Hyack Coquitlam 4 Hyack Coquitlam 2:43.25 32.00
WILLMS, Gerritje 52 48.74 FRAPPELL, Anders 70 33.07
CUMMING, Garth 77 43.79 EGGENS, Cathy 54 37.65

4. White Rock Wave 4 White Rock Wave 2:53.62 30.00
SURTEES, Victoria 83 45.59 WEISS, Gary 62 39.03
JO, Chris 62 45.56 MCCREATH, Karen 59 43.44

5. Seahiker Swim Te 2 Seahiker Swim Te 3:19.31 28.00
GOLDBERG, Fran 53 1:10.97 SCOTT, Peter 76 34.19
POOL, David 75 49.56 FLODEN, Deborah 60 44.59

DSQ North Shore 4 North Shore -
DOWLING, Mike C, PATINO, Adriana, LAUZON, Chantal, FROST, Paul A

AG 240 - 279, Mixed

1. Winskill Otters 4 Winskill Otters 2:57.62 40.00
HO, Fernanda 52 50.31 BRIMM, Daniel J 51 37.92
NIDEROST, Peter 67 39.72 PAPADOPOULOS, Kenna 41 49.67

2. White Rock Wave 3 White Rock Wave 3:02.91 34.00
NICHOLSON, Ross 63 47.29 MANLEY., Theo 55 43.01
POULTON, Sue 49 59.83 YOUNG, Greg 54 32.78

AG 280 - 319, Mixed

1. White Rock Wave 2 White Rock Wave 3:14.39 40.00
WRIGHT, Tracy 65 47.24 RAY, Arthur 41 48.53
BRICHON, Alida 41 56.91 PEASE, Tony 39 41.71

2. Hyde Creek 1 Hyde Creek 3:35.68 34.00
MCINTOSH, Don 42 1:04.30 KORBELY, Eriks 41 54.87
KINNEAR, Renee 54 51.73 DYKSTRA, Aldert 40 44.78

EXH Seahiker Swim Te 1 Seahiker Swim Te 2:45.60 -
VEENSTRA, Jesse 85 55.80 SCOTT, Stewart 83 33.27
PERALTA, Oscar 76 42.08 , 34.45
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 3 100m Medley 18 years and older
2017-02-19 - 11:35 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

25 - 29 years, Women

1. CROFOOT, Lisa 88 English Bay 1:27.29 20.00
50m: 40.28 40.28 100m: 1:27.29 47.01

30 - 34 years, Women

1. GRILLE, Nicole 85 Winskill Otters 1:13.75 20.00
50m: 34.43 34.43 100m: 1:13.75 39.32

2. MUELLER, Katelyn 87 English Bay 1:24.96 17.00
50m: 39.59 39.59 100m: 1:24.96 45.37

3. DEES, Jillian R 83 Puget Sound Mast 1:26.63 16.00
50m: 40.21 40.21 100m: 1:26.63 46.42

4. REID, Ashley 86 Hyde Creek 1:31.15 15.00
50m: 42.07 42.07 100m: 1:31.15 49.08

5. RODRIGUEZ, Elizabeth 85 Victoria Masters 1:33.63 14.00
50m: 43.79 43.79 100m: 1:33.63 49.84

6. ARDUINI, Michelle 84 English Bay 1:44.52 13.00
50m: 54.86 54.86 100m: 1:44.52 49.66

DSQ DAWSON, Zoe 86 Squamish Titans -

35 - 39 years, Women

1. IMADA, Darcy 80 English Bay 1:22.22 20.00
50m: 37.42 37.42 100m: 1:22.22 44.80

2. FINDLATER, Laura-Lee 78 English Bay 1:24.54 17.00
50m: 40.85 40.85 100m: 1:24.54 43.69

3. ANDERSON, Amie 81 Pacemakers 1:32.06 16.00
50m: 43.04 43.04 100m: 1:32.06 49.02

4. HA, Amelie 79 English Bay 1:43.37 15.00
50m: 52.76 52.76 100m: 1:43.37 50.61

40 - 44 years, Women

1. LAUZON, Chantal 73 North Shore 1:22.83 20.00
50m: 38.26 38.26 100m: 1:22.83 44.57

2. WRENSHALL, Natasha 75 Squamish Titans 1:27.46 17.00
50m: 39.28 39.28 100m: 1:27.46 48.18

3. MACKENZIE, Jodi 73 Pacemakers 1:52.71 16.00
50m: 56.43 56.43 100m: 1:52.71 56.28

45 - 49 years, Women

1. HARMER, Annelle 68 English Bay 1:22.15 20.00
50m: 38.69 38.69 100m: 1:22.15 43.46

2. D'AURIA, Ellen 68 Delta Retreads 1:30.72 17.00
50m: 41.78 41.78 100m: 1:30.72 48.94

3. JENKINS, Tamsyn 72 Squamish Titans 1:33.17 16.00
50m: 43.44 43.44 100m: 1:33.17 49.73
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English Bay Love to Swim 2017
Vancouver Aquatic Centre, 19-2-2017

Event 3, 100m Medley

50 - 54 years, Women

1. MINIC, Snezana 63 UBC Masters 1:30.10 20.00
50m: 41.57 41.57 100m: 1:30.10 48.53

2. MAGEAU, Lynda 63 Winskill Otters 1:32.12 17.00
50m: 42.46 42.46 100m: 1:32.12 49.66

3. GRIMM, Roseline 67 Squamish Titans 1:36.34 16.00
50m: 43.13 43.13 100m: 1:36.34 53.21

55 - 59 years, Women

1. MACDONALD, Sarah 60 Victoria Masters 1:14.47 20.00
50m: 35.53 35.53 100m: 1:14.47 38.94

2. HEATON, Pauline 59 Winskill Otters 2:01.13 17.00
50m: 57.47 57.47 100m: 2:01.13 1:03.66

60 - 64 years, Women

1. EGGENS, Cathy 54 Hyack Coquitlam 1:44.14 20.00
50m: 48.95 48.95 100m: 1:44.14 55.19

2. HILL, Celia J 54 Dogwood Masters 1:53.91 17.00
50m: 56.01 56.01 100m: 1:53.91 57.90

30 - 34 years, Men

1. PIEKARSKI, Mikolaj 83 UBC Masters 1:14.55 20.00
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:14.55 40.66

2. NEATE, Bradley J 85 English Bay 1:17.40 17.00
50m: 36.26 36.26 100m: 1:17.40 41.14

3. HENDERSON, Aaron 85 Winskill Otters 1:18.14 16.00
50m: 35.95 35.95 100m: 1:18.14 42.19

40 - 44 years, Men

1. PICKARD, Kevin 73 Squamish Titans 1:09.87 20.00
50m: 33.66 33.66 100m: 1:09.87 36.21

2. WEITZEL, Bastian 73 English Bay 1:19.20 17.00
50m: 36.48 36.48 100m: 1:19.20 42.72

3. CUMMING, Garth 77 Hyack Coquitlam 1:23.65 16.00
50m: 40.14 40.14 100m: 1:23.65 43.51

4. LIM, Patrick 74 Pacemakers 1:31.58 15.00
50m: 43.76 43.76 100m: 1:31.58 47.82

45 - 49 years, Men

1. HEUSEL, Peter 68 English Bay 1:09.69 -
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:09.69 36.94

2. COLTER, Dave 68 Winskill Otters 1:14.81 -
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:14.81 41.11

